
Croatia

10.50
13.6

TRANSITION ALT  10 000

3.4° - 5.9%

354° (358.8°T)

REF HGT: THR ELEV  MNM AD: Vertical distances in feet

Missed Approach: 
At MOM01, turn left direct to ASLIL, then to OBANE, then to POPPE
then to ARPED (Max IAS 185kt) climbing to 6000 (5843).
At ARPED, hold and follow ATC instructions.
If unable to reach 6000 over ARPED, continue to climb in the holding.
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BHANSA AIRAC AMDT 003/2024

AIP BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

INSTRUMENT 
APPROACH 
CHART— ICAO
CAT A B C

TWR
APP

ATIS

125.550
120.225
129.875
126.225

MOSTAR / MOSTAR (LQMO) 
RNP RWY 33

ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM

BRG ARE MAG
VAR 5°E (20)

LQMO AD 2.24.12-17 
21 MAR 2024

AERODROME ELEV  174
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

THR RWY 33 - ELEV  157

SBAS
CH 44103

E33A

RNP APCH

T° MNM Baro-VNAV: -15°C for uncompen-
sated BaroVNAV systems
T° MAX Baro-VNAV: T° ≥ 22.9°C: VPA ≥ 3.5°

PAPI 3.5° not aligned with VPA
Final approach track offset 21.0°

(*) For the Approach
from STARs

Do not line up on the 
runway axis before the 
MAPT Refer to 
LQMO AD 2.24.12-18



Dračevice

Podgrade

Buna

Leke

Jarak

Ortiješ

Lakševine

Pucine

Bovani
Mokrice

Kosor

Zaton

quarry

528

662

444

552

313

609

345

342

329

600

MSR
VOR/DME

THR 33
elev 157

MOM01
MAPT

354°

00
3°

333°

0.
6

0.6

17° 50' 00" E

17° 50' 00" E

17° 51' 00" E

17° 51' 00" E

17° 52' 00" E

17° 52' 00" E

43
° 1

4'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

4'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

5'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

5'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

6'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

6'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

7'
 0

0"
 N

43
° 1

7'
 0

0"
 N

SCALE 1:25 000
0 1 KM

0 0.5 NM

VA
R 

5°
 E

 - 
20

20

CONTOUR
INTERVALS

1000'1000'

>1000'

1000'1000'1000'

>1000'>1000'

MOSTAR / MOSTAR (LQMO)
 VISUAL LANDING A RWY 33

AD ELEV 174 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO
THR RWY 33 - ELEV 157 ft

VISUAL LANDING
CHART
CAT A B C

TWR
APP

ATIS

125.550
120.225
129.875
126.225

BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC
ALTITUDES, ELEVATIONS
AND HEIGHTS IN FEETS
DISTANCES IN NAUTICAL MILES

Max IAS 160 kt
for final approach

NOTE 1 After MOM01, the visual segment is flown at pilot discretion.
           2 The recommended visual track is for pilot guidance only.

Recommended
visual track

Recommended
visual track

CAUTION
FINAL APPROACH TRACK OFFSET 21°
STRICTLY FOLLOW GUIDANCE
INDICATIONS UNTIL MOM01
DO NOT LINE UP ON THE
RUNWAY AXIS BEFORE THE MAPT
PAPI 3.5° (6.1%) DOES NOT MATCH IAP
RECOMMENDED PROFILE
HIGH TERRAIN ALL QUADRANTS
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